

Solicitation Information**Agency:****Number:****Description:****Deadline:**

Franklin County Engineer's Office

2022-07

Norton Road at Kropp Road / Grove City Road Roundabout, FRA-CR3-5.64, PID 111796, DBE Goal = 8

2022-12-13 15:00:00 UTC

3% Upgrading 0.25 miles of Norton Road, 0.13 miles of Kropp Road, and 0.14 miles of Grove City R

oad by converting the intersection from a two-way stop-controlled intersection to a single lane mode

rn roundabout. The project will improve drainage, pavement, traffic control items, and street lighting

.Engineer's Estimate = \$2,865,234.82

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	1450 North Bailey Road, North Jackson, OH 44451	(330) 253-3612
Complete General Construction	1221 East Fifth Avenue, Columbus, OH 43219	(614) 258-9515
Trucco Construction Co., Inc.	3531 Airport Rd, Delaware, OH 43015-9467	(740) 417-9010
Strawser Paving Company	1595 Frank Rd, Columbus, OH 43223	(614) 276-5273
Miller Bros. Const., Inc.	1613 S Defiance St, Archbold, OH 43502-9488	(419) 445-1015
Double Z Construction Company	2550 Harrison Rd, Columbus, OH 43204-3510	(614) 274-2700

Item

BID ITEMS

- 005 - ROADWAY - 201E11000 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LS
- 010 - ROADWAY - 202E23000 - PAVEMENT REMOVED - SY
- 015 - ROADWAY - 202E35100 - PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER - FT
- 020 - ROADWAY - 202E38000 - GUARDRAIL REMOVED - FT
- 025 - ROADWAY - 202E42000 - ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A - EACH
- 030 - ROADWAY - 202E42010 - ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE E - EACH
- 035 - ROADWAY - 202E58000 - MANHOLE REMOVED - EACH
- 040 - ROADWAY - 202E58100 - CATCH BASIN REMOVED - EACH
- 045 - ROADWAY - 203E10000 - EXCAVATION - CY
- 050 - ROADWAY - 203E20000 - EMBANKMENT - CY
- 055 - ROADWAY - 204E10000 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION - SY
- 060 - ROADWAY - 204E13001 - EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN - CY
- 065 - ROADWAY - 204E20001 - EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN, ITEM 304 - CY
- 070 - ROADWAY - 204E20001 - EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN, #2 STONE - CY
- 075 - ROADWAY - 204E50001 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN - SY
- 080 - ROADWAY - 206E10500 - CEMENT - TON
- 085 - ROADWAY - 206E11000 - CURING COAT - SY
- 090 - ROADWAY - 206E15010 - CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP - SY
- 095 - ROADWAY - 206E30000 - MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS - LS
- 100 - ROADWAY - 606E15050 - GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS - FT
- 105 - ROADWAY - 606E26150 - ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, (MASH 2016) - EACH
- 110 - ROADWAY - 608E15000 - 8" CONCRETE WALK - SF
- 115 - ROADWAY - 608E52000 - CURB RAMP - SF
- 120 - ROADWAY - 608E53020 - DETECTABLE WARNING - SF
- 125 - ROADWAY - 623E38500 - MONUMENT ASSEMBLY - EACH
- 130 - ROADWAY - 623E40001 - MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN -
- 135 - ROADWAY - 690E50100 - MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE (INSTALL ONLY) - EACH
- 140 - ROADWAY - 690E98000 - HYDRO EXCAVATING UTILITY EXPOSURE - EACH
- 145 - EROSION CONTROL - 601E45050 - BIORETENTION CELL - CY
- 150 - EROSION CONTROL - 653E10001 - TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN -
- 155 - EROSION CONTROL - 659E10001 - SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN - SY
- 160 - EROSION CONTROL - 659E14000 - REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING - SY
- 165 - EROSION CONTROL - 659E20000 - COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER - TON
- 170 - EROSION CONTROL - 659E35001 - WATER, AS PER PLAN - MGAL
- 175 - EROSION CONTROL - 660E30000 - SODDING UNSTAKED - SY
- 180 - EROSION CONTROL - 670E00500 - SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION - SY
- 185 - EROSION CONTROL - 832E15002 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION
- 190 - EROSION CONTROL - 832E30000 - EROSION CONTROL - EACH
- 195 - DRAINAGE - 602E20000 - CONCRETE MASONRY - CY
- 200 - DRAINAGE - 605E06000 - 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS - FT
- 205 - DRAINAGE - 611E00200 - 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45 - FT
- 210 - DRAINAGE - 611E00201 - 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN - FT
- 215 - DRAINAGE - 611E00410 - 4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS - FT
- 220 - DRAINAGE - 611E00510 - 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS - FT

225 - DRAINAGE - 611E01101 - 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN - FT
230 - DRAINAGE - 611E01501 - 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN - FT
235 - DRAINAGE - 611E04400 - 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65 - FT
240 - DRAINAGE - 611E04600 - 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65 - FT
245 - DRAINAGE - 611E04601 - 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN, 707.65 - FT
250 - DRAINAGE - 611E06100 - 15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65 - FT
255 - DRAINAGE - 611E07400 - 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65 - FT
260 - DRAINAGE - 611E07600 - 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65 - FT
265 - DRAINAGE - 611E07900 - 18" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02 - FT
270 - DRAINAGE - 611E10400 - 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65 - FT
275 - DRAINAGE - 611E10600 - 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65 - FT
280 - DRAINAGE - 611E52200 - 14" X 23" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04 - FT
285 - DRAINAGE - 611E98150 - CATCH BASIN, NO. 3 - EACH
290 - DRAINAGE - 611E98180 - CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A - EACH
295 - DRAINAGE - 611E98470 - CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B - EACH
300 - DRAINAGE - 611E98510 - CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3 - EACH
305 - DRAINAGE - 611E98630 - CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE - EACH
310 - DRAINAGE - 611E99574 - MANHOLE, NO. 3 - EACH
315 - DRAINAGE - 611E99654 - MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE - EACH
320 - DRAINAGE - 611E99710 - PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET - EACH
325 - DRAINAGE - 611E99720 - INSPECTION WELL - EACH
330 - PAVEMENT - 301E56000 - ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449) - CY
335 - PAVEMENT - 304E20000 - AGGREGATE BASE - CY
340 - PAVEMENT - 407E20000 - NON-TRACKING TACK COAT - GAL
345 - PAVEMENT - 441E70000 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-
350 - PAVEMENT - 441E70300 - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) -
355 - PAVEMENT - 441E70500 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449),
360 - PAVEMENT - 452E10010 - 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P -
365 - PAVEMENT - 452E12011 - 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P,
370 - PAVEMENT - 609E12000 - COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 - FT
375 - PAVEMENT - 609E26000 - CURB, TYPE 6 - FT
380 - PAVEMENT - 609E31000 - COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 9 - FT
385 - PAVEMENT - 609E72000 - CONCRETE MEDIAN - SY
390 - PAVEMENT - 690E98300 - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT, AS PER PROPOSAL NOTE -
395 - LIGHTING - 625E34001 - POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN - EACH
400 - LIGHTING - 809E60001 - CCTV-IP CAMERA SYSTEM, DOME-TYPE, AS PER PLAN - LS
405 - LIGHTING - 690E98400 - SPECIAL - ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM, AS
410 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - CONTROLLER, 3 WIRE, 120V, PAD MOUNT, AS PER PLAN - EACH
415 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - POLE, ALUMINUM, 8' BRACKET, T-BASE, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT
420 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - POLE, ALUMINUM, 12' BRACKET, T-BASE, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT
425 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION, 6' (MIS-201) - EACH
430 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - GROUND ROD (MIS-55) - EACH
435 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - LUMINARE, LED, COBRA HEAD (MIS-800), AS PER PLAN - EACH
440 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - POLE TO BE WIRED, 3 WIRE (MIS-501) - EACH
445 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - CABLE-IN-DUCT, 1 1/2", TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 3 WIRE
450 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - 3" RIGID STEEL WITH 2" CONDUIT INSERT (MIS-702) - FT
455 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - UNDERGROUND CIRCUIT, 3 WIRE (MIS-404) - FT

460 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - 2" CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED (MIS-700) - FT
465 - LIGHTING - MIS1001 - PULLBOX, 13"X24" (MIS-54) - EACH
470 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 621E00101 - RPM, AS PER PLAN (2-WAY, YELLOW/YELLOW) - EACH
475 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 621E00101 - RPM, AS PER PLAN (2-WAY, WHITE/RED) - EACH
480 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 621E54000 - RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED - EACH
485 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 626E00110 - BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 BIDIRECTIONAL - EACH
490 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E02101 - GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST, AS PER
495 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E03101 - GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER
500 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E08501 - STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, AS PER PLAN - EACH
505 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E80101 - SIGN, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN - SF
510 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E81101 - SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN - SF
515 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E84900 - REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND
520 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E86002 - REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT
525 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E97700 - SIGNING, MISC.: STREET NAME BRACKET - EACH
530 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 630E97700 - SIGNING, MISC.: ADVANCE ROUNDABOUT WARNING
535 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 644E00105 - EDGE LINE, 6", AS PER PLAN - MILE
540 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 644E00301 - CENTER LINE, AS PER PLAN (6") - MILE
545 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 644E00601 - CROSSWALK LINE, AS PER PLAN - FT
550 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 644E00701 - TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, AS PER PLAN - FT
555 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 644E01301 - LANE ARROW, AS PER PLAN - EACH
560 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 644E01411 - WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", AS PER PLAN - EACH
565 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - 644E50300 - PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: DOTTED LINE, WHITE,
570 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS - 632E90101 - REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER
575 - LANDSCAPING - 204E50000 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC - SY
580 - LANDSCAPING - 661E40081 - DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN: MALUS
585 - LANDSCAPING - 662E31000 - LANDSCAPE WATERING - GAL
590 - LANDSCAPING - 690E98700 - OVERSIZED COBBLE ROUND GRAVEL (SIZE 2" - 4") - CY
595 - MOT - 410E10000 - TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A - CY
600 - MOT - 614E11111 - LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR
605 - MOT - 614E12421 - DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN - LS
610 - MOT - 614E18601 - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN - SNMT
615 - MOT - 616E10000 - WATER - MGAL
620 - INCIDENTALS - 103E05000 - PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR
625 - INCIDENTALS - 108E10000 - CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE - LS
630 - INCIDENTALS - 614E11001 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN - LS
635 - INCIDENTALS - 619E16011 - FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN - MNTH
640 - INCIDENTALS - 623E10000 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING - LS
645 - INCIDENTALS - 624E10000 - MOBILIZATION - LS
650 - INCIDENTALS - 690E99800 - ASPHALT & FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE -
655 - INCIDENTALS - 690E99800 - CONTINGENCY - DOLLAR

BID PROPOSAL SHEETS

CONSIDERATION FOR MATERIALS (Tangible personal property incorporated into a structure of improvement on and becoming a part of real property in the performing such construction contract):

CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER OBLIGATIONS (For other obligations of such construction contract):

133 Items

Strawser Paving Company

Quantity	Price	Extension
1.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
8,646.00	\$7.10	\$61,386.60
2,078.00	\$9.80	\$20,364.40
382.50	\$4.50	\$1,721.25
2.00	\$171.00	\$342.00
1.00	\$171.00	\$171.00
1.00	\$293.50	\$293.50
11.00	\$270.50	\$2,975.50
9,854.00	\$15.02	\$148,007.08
2,873.00	\$13.00	\$37,349.00
403.00	\$4.20	\$1,692.60
100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
321.00	\$214.50	\$68,854.50
12,398.00	\$1.15	\$14,257.70
12,398.00	\$3.30	\$40,913.40
1.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
162.50	\$21.50	\$3,493.75
3.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
1,325.00	\$13.25	\$17,556.25
896.00	\$12.50	\$11,200.00
180.00	\$15.50	\$2,790.00
4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
1,173.00	\$92.50	\$108,502.50
1,990.00	\$35.00	\$69,650.00
17,926.00	\$0.95	\$17,029.70
896.00	\$3.40	\$3,046.40
2.50	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00
99.00	\$46.00	\$4,554.00
27.00	\$30.00	\$810.00
112.00	\$2.50	\$280.00
1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00
2.73	\$2,700.00	\$7,371.00
4,869.00	\$8.80	\$42,847.20
10.00	\$36.00	\$360.00
50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
273.00	\$15.00	\$4,095.00
184.00	\$21.00	\$3,864.00

50.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
904.00	\$13.25	\$11,978.00
329.00	\$111.10	\$36,551.90
451.00	\$79.15	\$35,696.65
349.00	\$82.01	\$28,621.49
71.00	\$110.62	\$7,854.02
10.00	\$165.93	\$1,659.30
12.00	\$133.51	\$1,602.12
40.00	\$145.43	\$5,817.20
157.00	\$180.23	\$28,296.11
1,103.00	\$103.47	\$114,127.41
72.00	\$213.61	\$15,379.92
4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
10.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00
7.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
7.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
4.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
1,617.00	\$185.00	\$299,145.00
2,180.00	\$55.55	\$121,099.00
1,051.00	\$4.50	\$4,729.50
407.00	\$238.50	\$97,069.50
466.00	\$212.20	\$98,885.20
20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
66.00	\$107.60	\$7,101.60
448.00	\$112.00	\$50,176.00
2,166.00	\$30.00	\$64,980.00
2,133.00	\$20.50	\$43,726.50
352.00	\$21.02	\$7,399.04
700.00	\$53.00	\$37,100.00
9,792.00	\$1.30	\$12,729.60
1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
1.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
1.00	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00
1.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
4.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
4.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
8.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
9.00	\$160.50	\$1,444.50
8.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
8.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
509.00	\$15.50	\$7,889.50
180.00	\$57.50	\$10,350.00
275.00	\$6.60	\$1,815.00

45.00	\$31.50	\$1,417.50
6.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
130.00	\$49.00	\$6,370.00
8.00	\$49.00	\$392.00
57.00	\$12.01	\$684.57
7.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
340.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00
96.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00
4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
326.00	\$20.00	\$6,520.00
30.80	\$20.00	\$616.00
17.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
17.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
4.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00
1.03	\$8,700.00	\$8,961.00
0.48	\$14,360.00	\$6,892.80
202.00	\$4.80	\$969.60
208.00	\$8.00	\$1,664.00
4.00	\$155.00	\$620.00
4.00	\$155.00	\$620.00
140.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
601.00	\$13.43	\$8,071.43
8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
200.00	\$2.80	\$560.00
200.00	\$169.00	\$33,800.00
100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
160.00	\$62.00	\$9,920.00
1.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00
4.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
43.00	\$40.00	\$1,720.00
1.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
1.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
1.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00
10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00
1.00	\$908,500.00	\$908,500.00
1.00	\$1,718,821.29	\$1,718,821.29
Totals		\$2,627,321.29
Agency Estimate		\$205,000.00

\$25.60	\$1,280.00
\$28.72	\$25,962.88
\$105.80	\$34,808.20
\$76.46	\$34,483.46
\$78.18	\$27,284.82
\$138.45	\$9,829.95
\$192.43	\$1,924.30
\$172.99	\$2,075.88
\$177.47	\$7,098.80
\$168.32	\$26,426.24
\$122.69	\$135,327.07
\$266.01	\$19,152.72
\$5,113.93	\$20,455.72
\$3,539.83	\$35,398.30
\$2,494.78	\$17,463.46
\$2,914.85	\$20,403.95
\$464.41	\$464.41
\$4,786.09	\$19,144.36
\$996.56	\$996.56
\$268.59	\$1,342.95
\$755.50	\$1,511.00
\$162.00	\$261,954.00
\$67.10	\$146,278.00
\$3.75	\$3,941.25
\$180.00	\$73,260.00
\$155.00	\$72,230.00
\$300.00	\$6,000.00
\$92.45	\$6,101.70
\$132.22	\$59,234.56
\$26.86	\$58,178.76
\$16.65	\$35,514.45
\$23.73	\$8,352.96
\$69.77	\$48,839.00
\$1.24	\$12,142.08
\$2,856.00	\$2,856.00
\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00
\$48,390.00	\$48,390.00
\$6,372.00	\$6,372.00
\$2,743.50	\$10,974.00
\$2,851.00	\$11,404.00
\$1,120.50	\$8,964.00
\$159.00	\$1,431.00
\$445.50	\$3,564.00
\$369.45	\$2,955.60
\$15.29	\$7,782.61
\$57.07	\$10,272.60
\$6.50	\$1,787.50

\$31.32	\$1,409.40
\$831.00	\$4,986.00
\$48.95	\$6,363.50
\$48.95	\$391.60
\$12.63	\$719.91
\$10.00	\$70.00
\$15.00	\$5,100.00
\$15.00	\$1,440.00
\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$20.00	\$6,520.00
\$20.00	\$616.00
\$25.00	\$425.00
\$25.00	\$425.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00
\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00
\$8,650.00	\$8,909.50
\$14,360.00	\$6,892.80
\$4.80	\$969.60
\$8.00	\$1,664.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$4.00	\$560.00
\$852.00	\$852.00
\$1.94	\$1,165.94
\$582.79	\$4,662.32
\$2.82	\$564.00
\$107.61	\$21,522.00
\$129.31	\$12,931.00
\$75.00	\$12,000.00
\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
\$75.94	\$3,265.42
\$16,768.92	\$16,768.92
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$3,426.09	\$3,426.09
\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$1.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$150,000.00

\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00
----------------	----------------

\$1,521,935.93	\$1,521,935.93
----------------	----------------

\$2,821,935.93

\$205,000.00

Shelly & Sands, Inc.**Price****Extension**

\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00
\$6.50	\$56,199.00
\$20.00	\$41,560.00
\$2.50	\$956.25
\$325.00	\$650.00
\$200.00	\$200.00
\$350.00	\$350.00
\$400.00	\$4,400.00
\$18.50	\$182,299.00
\$5.50	\$15,801.50
\$5.00	\$2,015.00
\$23.00	\$2,300.00
\$60.00	\$3,000.00
\$55.00	\$2,750.00
\$2.00	\$300.00
\$205.00	\$65,805.00
\$1.10	\$13,637.80
\$3.80	\$47,112.40
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$21.50	\$3,493.75
\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
\$15.00	\$19,875.00
\$30.00	\$26,880.00
\$37.00	\$6,660.00
\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
\$150.00	\$750.00
\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00
\$100.00	\$117,300.00
\$40.00	\$79,600.00
\$1.00	\$17,926.00
\$3.40	\$3,046.40
\$1,225.00	\$3,062.50
\$46.00	\$4,554.00
\$30.00	\$810.00
\$2.50	\$280.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$1.00	\$45,000.00
\$2,600.00	\$7,098.00
\$13.50	\$65,731.50
\$40.00	\$400.00
\$17.00	\$850.00
\$25.00	\$6,825.00
\$30.00	\$5,520.00

\$20.00	\$1,000.00
\$9.00	\$8,136.00
\$88.00	\$28,952.00
\$75.00	\$33,825.00
\$78.00	\$27,222.00
\$90.00	\$6,390.00
\$190.00	\$1,900.00
\$150.00	\$1,800.00
\$105.00	\$4,200.00
\$150.00	\$23,550.00
\$120.00	\$132,360.00
\$190.00	\$13,680.00
\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00
\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00
\$850.00	\$850.00
\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
\$300.00	\$1,500.00
\$700.00	\$1,400.00
\$162.00	\$261,954.00
\$70.00	\$152,600.00
\$3.75	\$3,941.25
\$180.00	\$73,260.00
\$155.00	\$72,230.00
\$300.00	\$6,000.00
\$102.00	\$6,732.00
\$143.00	\$64,064.00
\$31.00	\$67,146.00
\$31.00	\$66,123.00
\$37.00	\$13,024.00
\$103.00	\$72,100.00
\$1.40	\$13,708.80
\$2,856.00	\$2,856.00
\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00
\$48,390.00	\$48,390.00
\$6,372.00	\$6,372.00
\$2,743.00	\$10,972.00
\$2,851.00	\$11,404.00
\$1,120.00	\$8,960.00
\$160.00	\$1,440.00
\$445.00	\$3,560.00
\$370.00	\$2,960.00
\$15.50	\$7,889.50
\$57.00	\$10,260.00
\$6.50	\$1,787.50

\$31.50	\$1,417.50
\$831.00	\$4,986.00
\$49.00	\$6,370.00
\$49.00	\$392.00
\$8.00	\$456.00
\$10.00	\$70.00
\$15.00	\$5,100.00
\$15.00	\$1,440.00
\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$20.00	\$6,520.00
\$20.00	\$616.00
\$20.00	\$340.00
\$25.00	\$425.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00
\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00
\$7,000.00	\$7,210.00
\$13,000.00	\$6,240.00
\$5.00	\$1,010.00
\$7.00	\$1,456.00
\$235.00	\$940.00
\$236.00	\$944.00
\$9.00	\$1,260.00
\$852.00	\$852.00
\$2.50	\$1,502.50
\$585.00	\$4,680.00
\$3.00	\$600.00
\$170.00	\$34,000.00
\$40.00	\$4,000.00
\$84.00	\$13,440.00
\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
\$900.00	\$3,600.00
\$50.00	\$2,150.00
\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00
\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$1.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$150,000.00

\$925,000.00	\$925,000.00
--------------	--------------

\$1,910,444.15	\$1,910,444.15
----------------	----------------

\$2,835,444.15

\$205,000.00

Complete General Construction**Price****Extension**

\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$8.00	\$69,168.00
\$15.00	\$31,170.00
\$4.00	\$1,530.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$650.00	\$650.00
\$400.00	\$4,400.00
\$20.00	\$197,080.00
\$6.00	\$17,238.00
\$4.00	\$1,612.00
\$20.00	\$2,000.00
\$50.00	\$2,500.00
\$40.00	\$2,000.00
\$1.50	\$225.00
\$215.00	\$69,015.00
\$1.25	\$15,497.50
\$6.00	\$74,388.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$22.60	\$3,672.50
\$2,960.00	\$8,880.00
\$10.00	\$13,250.00
\$12.50	\$11,200.00
\$28.00	\$5,040.00
\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
\$130.00	\$650.00
\$400.00	\$4,000.00
\$90.00	\$105,570.00
\$25.00	\$49,750.00
\$1.00	\$17,926.00
\$1.00	\$896.00
\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00
\$1.00	\$99.00
\$40.00	\$1,080.00
\$2.50	\$280.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$1.00	\$45,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$8,190.00
\$12.50	\$60,862.50
\$13.00	\$130.00
\$12.00	\$600.00
\$12.00	\$3,276.00
\$30.00	\$5,520.00

\$20.00	\$1,000.00
\$28.00	\$25,312.00
\$115.00	\$37,835.00
\$85.00	\$38,335.00
\$97.50	\$34,027.50
\$95.00	\$6,745.00
\$140.00	\$1,400.00
\$110.00	\$1,320.00
\$140.00	\$5,600.00
\$170.00	\$26,690.00
\$135.00	\$148,905.00
\$210.00	\$15,120.00
\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
\$3,650.00	\$36,500.00
\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00
\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
\$750.00	\$750.00
\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
\$700.00	\$700.00
\$250.00	\$1,250.00
\$950.00	\$1,900.00
\$164.00	\$265,188.00
\$58.00	\$126,440.00
\$3.75	\$3,941.25
\$180.00	\$73,260.00
\$155.00	\$72,230.00
\$300.00	\$6,000.00
\$85.00	\$5,610.00
\$95.00	\$42,560.00
\$28.00	\$60,648.00
\$25.00	\$53,325.00
\$36.00	\$12,672.00
\$78.00	\$54,600.00
\$1.32	\$12,925.44
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
\$165.00	\$1,485.00
\$400.00	\$3,200.00
\$700.00	\$5,600.00
\$20.00	\$10,180.00
\$72.00	\$12,960.00
\$7.50	\$2,062.50

\$42.00	\$1,890.00
\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
\$89.20	\$11,596.00
\$144.29	\$1,154.32
\$11.53	\$657.21
\$12.50	\$87.50
\$17.50	\$5,950.00
\$18.00	\$1,728.00
\$4,765.00	\$19,060.00
\$20.00	\$6,520.00
\$15.00	\$462.00
\$15.00	\$255.00
\$20.00	\$340.00
\$685.00	\$2,740.00
\$4,985.00	\$19,940.00
\$8,650.00	\$8,909.50
\$14,360.00	\$6,892.80
\$4.80	\$969.60
\$8.00	\$1,664.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$4.00	\$560.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$3.00	\$1,803.00
\$600.00	\$4,800.00
\$2.00	\$400.00
\$440.00	\$88,000.00
\$60.00	\$6,000.00
\$86.00	\$13,760.00
\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
\$80.00	\$3,440.00
\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$1.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$150,000.00

\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00
----------------	----------------

\$1,159,141.12	\$1,159,141.12
----------------	----------------

\$2,859,141.12
\$205,000.00

Double Z Construction Company

Price

Extension

\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$8.75	\$75,652.50
\$8.50	\$17,663.00
\$2.50	\$956.25
\$325.00	\$650.00
\$200.00	\$200.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$400.00	\$4,400.00
\$24.00	\$236,496.00
\$15.00	\$43,095.00
\$10.00	\$4,030.00
\$20.00	\$2,000.00
\$58.00	\$2,900.00
\$52.00	\$2,600.00
\$3.00	\$450.00
\$205.00	\$65,805.00
\$1.10	\$13,637.80
\$4.50	\$55,791.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$21.50	\$3,493.75
\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
\$10.00	\$13,250.00
\$20.00	\$17,920.00
\$34.00	\$6,120.00
\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
\$900.00	\$2,700.00
\$150.00	\$750.00
\$600.00	\$6,000.00
\$125.00	\$146,625.00
\$45.00	\$89,550.00
\$0.97	\$17,388.22
\$3.40	\$3,046.40
\$1,225.00	\$3,062.50
\$46.00	\$4,554.00
\$30.00	\$810.00
\$2.50	\$280.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$1.00	\$45,000.00
\$3,400.00	\$9,282.00
\$11.00	\$53,559.00
\$9.00	\$90.00
\$12.00	\$600.00
\$13.00	\$3,549.00
\$15.00	\$2,760.00

\$14.00	\$700.00
\$16.00	\$14,464.00
\$98.00	\$32,242.00
\$87.00	\$39,237.00
\$91.00	\$31,759.00
\$113.00	\$8,023.00
\$145.00	\$1,450.00
\$125.00	\$1,500.00
\$110.00	\$4,400.00
\$140.00	\$21,980.00
\$112.00	\$123,536.00
\$245.00	\$17,640.00
\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$450.00	\$2,250.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$162.00	\$261,954.00
\$80.00	\$174,400.00
\$3.75	\$3,941.25
\$180.00	\$73,260.00
\$155.00	\$72,230.00
\$300.00	\$6,000.00
\$100.00	\$6,600.00
\$154.00	\$68,992.00
\$37.00	\$80,142.00
\$30.00	\$63,990.00
\$35.00	\$12,320.00
\$65.00	\$45,500.00
\$1.32	\$12,925.44
\$2,856.00	\$2,856.00
\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00
\$48,390.00	\$48,390.00
\$6,372.00	\$6,372.00
\$2,743.50	\$10,974.00
\$2,851.00	\$11,404.00
\$1,120.50	\$8,964.00
\$159.00	\$1,431.00
\$445.50	\$3,564.00
\$369.45	\$2,955.60
\$15.29	\$7,782.61
\$57.07	\$10,272.60
\$6.50	\$1,787.50

\$31.32	\$1,409.40
\$831.00	\$4,986.00
\$48.95	\$6,363.50
\$48.95	\$391.60
\$12.91	\$735.87
\$10.00	\$70.00
\$15.00	\$5,100.00
\$15.00	\$1,440.00
\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$20.00	\$6,520.00
\$20.00	\$616.00
\$25.00	\$425.00
\$25.00	\$425.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00
\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00
\$8,650.00	\$8,909.50
\$14,360.00	\$6,892.80
\$4.80	\$969.60
\$8.00	\$1,664.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$4.00	\$560.00
\$852.00	\$852.00
\$2.58	\$1,550.58
\$710.00	\$5,680.00
\$1.32	\$264.00
\$150.00	\$30,000.00
\$50.00	\$5,000.00
\$50.00	\$8,000.00
\$14,685.00	\$14,685.00
\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
\$35.00	\$1,505.00
\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$1.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$150,000.00

\$1,735,705.27	\$1,735,705.27
----------------	----------------

\$1,154,235.00	\$1,154,235.00
----------------	----------------

\$2,889,940.27
\$205,000.00

Miller Bros. Const., Inc.**Price Extension**

\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
\$7.00	\$60,522.00
\$24.00	\$49,872.00
\$2.50	\$956.25
\$325.00	\$650.00
\$200.00	\$200.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
\$35.00	\$344,890.00
\$10.00	\$28,730.00
\$2.00	\$806.00
\$30.00	\$3,000.00
\$55.00	\$2,750.00
\$45.00	\$2,250.00
\$5.00	\$750.00
\$205.00	\$65,805.00
\$1.10	\$13,637.80
\$3.79	\$46,988.42
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$21.50	\$3,493.75
\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
\$10.40	\$13,780.00
\$9.40	\$8,422.40
\$30.10	\$5,418.00
\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
\$600.00	\$1,800.00
\$150.00	\$750.00
\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$98.00	\$114,954.00
\$30.00	\$59,700.00
\$1.12	\$20,077.12
\$3.40	\$3,046.40
\$1,225.00	\$3,062.50
\$46.00	\$4,554.00
\$30.00	\$810.00
\$2.50	\$280.00
\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00
\$1.00	\$45,000.00
\$6,300.00	\$17,199.00
\$10.00	\$48,690.00
\$45.00	\$450.00
\$30.00	\$1,500.00
\$40.00	\$10,920.00
\$42.00	\$7,728.00

\$30.00	\$1,500.00
\$14.00	\$12,656.00
\$90.00	\$29,610.00
\$75.00	\$33,825.00
\$80.00	\$27,920.00
\$90.00	\$6,390.00
\$220.00	\$2,200.00
\$175.00	\$2,100.00
\$125.00	\$5,000.00
\$190.00	\$29,830.00
\$120.00	\$132,360.00
\$175.00	\$12,600.00
\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00
\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00
\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00
\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
\$300.00	\$1,500.00
\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
\$162.00	\$261,954.00
\$70.00	\$152,600.00
\$3.75	\$3,941.25
\$180.00	\$73,260.00
\$155.00	\$72,230.00
\$300.00	\$6,000.00
\$89.00	\$5,874.00
\$112.00	\$50,176.00
\$22.40	\$48,518.40
\$13.90	\$29,648.70
\$16.85	\$5,931.20
\$55.60	\$38,920.00
\$1.24	\$12,142.08
\$2,856.00	\$2,856.00
\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00
\$48,390.00	\$48,390.00
\$6,372.00	\$6,372.00
\$2,743.50	\$10,974.00
\$2,851.00	\$11,404.00
\$1,120.50	\$8,964.00
\$159.00	\$1,431.00
\$445.50	\$3,564.00
\$369.45	\$2,955.60
\$15.29	\$7,782.61
\$57.07	\$10,272.60
\$6.50	\$1,787.50

\$31.32	\$1,409.40
\$831.00	\$4,986.00
\$48.95	\$6,363.50
\$48.95	\$391.60
\$10.00	\$570.00
\$10.00	\$70.00
\$15.00	\$5,100.00
\$15.00	\$1,440.00
\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$20.00	\$6,520.00
\$20.00	\$616.00
\$25.00	\$425.00
\$25.00	\$425.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00
\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00
\$8,650.00	\$8,909.50
\$14,360.00	\$6,892.80
\$4.80	\$969.60
\$8.00	\$1,664.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$155.00	\$620.00
\$4.00	\$560.00
\$852.00	\$852.00
\$1.95	\$1,171.95
\$900.00	\$7,200.00
\$0.20	\$40.00
\$90.00	\$18,000.00
\$20.00	\$2,000.00
\$75.00	\$12,000.00
\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00
\$900.00	\$3,600.00
\$60.00	\$2,580.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00
\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$1.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$150,000.00

\$1,160,000.00	\$1,160,000.00
----------------	----------------

\$1,752,848.93	\$1,752,848.93
----------------	----------------

\$2,912,848.93	\$205,000.00
----------------	---------------------